

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1249-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:10/26/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:11/27/2023Final action:11/27/2023

Enactment date: 11/27/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 11/28/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend the third whereas clause and Section 1 of Ordinance No.

712-2023, passed August 16, 2023; to supplement the ordinance by adding a new whereas clause and new Section 5; and to renumber existing Sections 5, 6, and 7 to new Sections 6, 7, and 8, relating to agreements with various private nonprofit organizations to address vacant or abandoned properties and to provide financing for home repairs and to small business economically impacted by COVID-19.

Sponsors: Anthony T. Hairston, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, COVID-19, HOME REPAIR PROGRAM

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1249-2023-Amend 712-2023 for vacant or abandoned property, repairs, small business aid, CD, 2.

1249-2023 Exec Summary, 3. 1249-2023 as amended-desk copy-Final, 4. 1249-2023-Amend 1249-

2023, 5. Final Version - City Record Dec. 8, 2023 Page 137

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/27/2023	1	City Council	approved as amended	Pass
10/30/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend the third whereas clause and Section 1 of Ordinance No. 712-2023, passed August 16, 2023; to supplement the ordinance by adding a new whereas clause and new Section 5; and to renumber existing Sections 5, 6, and 7 to new Sections 6, 7, and 8, relating to agreements with various private nonprofit organizations to address vacant or abandoned properties and to provide financing for home repairs and to small business economically impacted by COVID-19.